Docket No.: 02-11-2002 **FORM** 35 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-£ OMB No. 0051-0011 (e. 1.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 195 7-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Travellaring 9896 tached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MOSEL VITELIC CORPORATION 3910 N. FIRST STREET Name: MOSEL VITELIC INCORPORATED SAN JOSE, CA 95134 Address: No. 19, Li Hsin Rd. Science-Based Industrial Park Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏿 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Hsinchu State/Prov.: Taiwan Other Declaration Country: Republic of China ZIP: Execution Date: 11-19-01 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 4,888,734 4,888,735 4.868,617 Yes X No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Previously submitte Name: DAVID H. JAFFER 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$120.00 32,243 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2550 HANOVER STREET 8. Deposit account number: City: PALO ALTO State/Prov.: CA 03,3975 ZIP: 94304-1115 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing internation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DAVID H. JAFFER

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 012551 FRAME: 0137

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

-21-01

2. Name and address of receiving  Name: MOSEL VITELIC INCO  Address: No. 19, Li Hsin Rd.	. ,
2. Name and address of receiving  Name: MOSEL VITELIC INCO  Address: No. 19, Li Hsin Rd.	party(ies):
Colones Daned Industrial Danis	
Science-Based Industrial Park	
City: Hsinchu	State/Prov.: Taiwan
Country: Republic of China	ZIP:
Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
4,888,735 4,868,617	
☐ Yes ☒ No	
6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 3
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 120.00
<ul><li>Enclosed - Any excess or inscredited or debited to deposit</li><li>Authorized to be charged to design and design</li></ul>	sufficiency should be taccount
8. Deposit account number:  03,3975	70 did not (160m(3) A5
USE THIS SPACE	- 0 - 2
ation is true and correct and any attack	thed copy is a true copy   Only  Date
	Additional name(s) & address(es)  the execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s)  4,888,734 4,888,735 4,868,617  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

REEL: 012551 FRAME: 0138



## I hereby declare that:

- 1. I am an officer of Mosel Vitelic Corporation (MVC), a California corporation with an address at 3910 N. First Street. San Jose, California 95134.
- 2. Elite Semiconductors and Systems, Inc. a California corporation, changed its name from Elite Semiconductors and Systems, Inc. to Mos Electronics Research Corp. and merged into Mosel Vitelic Corporation. A copy of the CERTIFICATE OF FILING from the California Secretary of State showing the name change and merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A, and is a true and correct copy.
- 3. As part of the merger discussed in (2) above, the following U.S. patents were assigned to Mosel Vitelic Corporation:

Title	Patent Number	Issue Date
EPROM/FLASH EEPROM CELL AND ARRAY CONFIGURATION	4,888,734	12-19-89
ROM CELL AND ARRAY CONFIGURATION	4,888,735	12-19-89
GATE CONTROLLABLE LIGHTLY DOPED RAIN MOSFET DEVICES	4,868,617	9-19-89

Mosel Vitelic Corporation is a wholly owned subsidiary of Mosel Vitelic Incorporated, a Taiwanese corporation organized and existing under the law of Taiwan, R.O.C. and having its principal office at No. 1, Creation Road 1, Science Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.;

4. Whereas Mosel Vitelic Corporation is a wholly owned subsidiary of Mosel Vitelic Incorporated, the U.S. patents specified in (3) above were subsequently assigned to Mosel Vitelic Incorporated.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: November 30, 2000

11-30-2000

PRINTED NAME: Hsing Tuan

CORPORATE TITLE: MVC President and Chief Executive

Officer

Declaration.DOC

RECORDED: 11/21/2001

**PATENT** REEL: 012551 FRAME: 0139